Oklahoma law.

 

An Act relating to motor vehicles; amending 47 O.S. 1991, Sections 

6-111 and 6-115, as last amended by Sections 5 and 6, Chapter 342, 

O.S.L. 2000 (47 O.S. Supp. 2000, Sections 6-111 and 6-115), which 

relate to driver licenses; prohibiting attachment of unauthorized 

stickers to driver licenses; authorizing persons to request 

expiration of driver license during birth month; authorizing 

Department of Public Safety to promulgate rules; establishing 

procedures for reporting offenses committed by persons with a 

diplomatic driver license; amending 47 O.S. 1991, Section 6-212.2, 

as last amended by Section 2, Chapter 189, O.S.L. 2000 (47 O.S. 

Supp. 2000, Section 6-212.2), which relates to conditions for 

reinstatement of suspended or revoked driving privilege; removing 

requirement for separate substance abuse course for person under 

twenty-one years of age; providing for codification; and providing 

an effective date. 


